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Disclaimer

IMPORTANT NOTICE

This presentation and the accompanying slides (the “Presentation’) which have been prepared by New World Development Company Limited (the “Company”) have been prepared
and furnished solely for information purposes and do not constitute an offer, recommendation or invitation to subscribe for or purchase any securities and nothing contained herein
shall form the basis of any contract or commitment whatsoever. This Presentation may not be reproduced or redistributed to any other person. In particular, these materials are not
for distribution, directly or indirectly, in or into the United States (including its territories and possessions, any State of the United States and the District of Columbia). These
materials do not constitute or form a part of any offer or solicitation to purchase or subscribe for securities in the United States or elsewhere.

The information contained in this Presentation has been taken from sources deemed reliable by the Company. However, no representation or warranty (express or implied) is given
as to the accuracy or completeness of the information contained herein and none of the Company and/or its affiliated companies and/or their respective employees and/or agents
accepts any responsibility or liability as to, or in relation to, the accuracy or completeness of the information and opinions contained in this Presentation or as to any information
contained in this Presentation or any other such information or opinions remaining unchanged after the issue thereof. There is no obligation to update, modify or amend this
Presentation or to otherwise notify the recipient if any information, opinion, projection, forecast or estimate set forth herein, changes or subsequently becomes inaccurate.

You acknowledge and agree that the Company and/or its affiliated companies and/or their respective employees and/or agents has | have no responsibility or liability (express or
implied) whatsoever and howsoever arising (including, without limitation for any claim, proceedings, action, suits, losses, expenses, damages or costs) which may be brought against
or suffered by any person as a result of acting in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this Presentation and neither the Company, its affiliated companies nor their
respective employees or agents accepts any liability for any error, omission or misstatement, negligent or otherwise, in this Presentation and any liability in respect of the
Presentation or any inaccuracy therein or omission therefrom which might otherwise arise is hereby expressly disclaimed.

Certain statements contained in this Presentation may be statements of future expectations and other forward-looking statements that are based on third party sources and involve
known and unknown risks and uncertainties. Forward-looking statements contained in this Presentation regarding past trends or activities should not be taken as a representation
that such trends or activities will continue in the future. There is no obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future
events or otherwise. You should not place undue reliance on forward-looking statements, which speak only as of the date of this Presentation.

The information contained in this Presentation is not to be taken as any recommendation made by the Company or any other person to enter into any agreement with regard to any
investment.

By participating in this Presentation or by accepting any copy of the slides presented, you agree to be bound by the foregoing limitations.
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Corporate structure

Em New World Development Company Limited
HK stock code: 17

Hong Kong Property
Development and Investment

NWS (HK stock code: 659) NWCL (HK stock code: 917) NWDS (HK stock code: 825)
* Infrastructure & Service * Mainland Property * Mainland Department Store
61.0% 69.8% 72.3%

As at 31 December 2012
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Financial highlights

(HK$ million)
Revenues

Total segment results

Other gains, net
Changes in fair value of investment properties
Profit attributable to shareholders

Underlying profit

Net debt (HK$bil)
Total equity (HK$bil)

Net gearing (%)
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1HFY2013

24,455.0
9,126.2

688.2
5,650.7
9,985.9

4,099.9

31 Dec 2012

59.8

171.7

34.8

1HFY2012

19,103.1
7,159.8

1,584.7
1,852.3
5,223.8

2,825.6

30 Jun 2012

57.8

158.0

36.6

S T T S S

Change

28.0%
27.5%
56.6%
205.1%
91.2%

45.1%




Financial highlights

Segment results (HK$ million)

Property development
Property investment

Service
Infrastructure

Hotel operations
Department stores
Telecommunications

Others

Total

Em New World Development Company Limited

1HFY2013

4,215.9

1,716.5

881.8

1,301.9

336.4

361.1

125.2

187.4

9,126.2

1HFY2012

3,262.5

924.0

932.2

1,292.1

327.2

369.3

81.6

(29.1)

7,159.8

R T T e e R S

Change

29.2%
85.8%

5.4%
0.8%

2.8%
2.2%
53.4%

NA

27.5%




Hong Kong property sales

‘ Contracted sales, as at 24 Feb 2013

Key projects Launch
date
The Masterpiece Aug 09
The Signature Mar 12
The Riverpark Jun 12
Double Cove Sep 12
The Reach ** Oct 12

Total

No of units sold
(1Jan12-30Jun 12)

13

60

521

Not yet launched
Not yet launched

594

2 new projects launched in 1HFY2013
Double Cove at Ma On Shan - Sep 2012
The Reach at Yuen Long — Oct 2012

No of units sold
(1Jul 12 — 31 Dec 12)

297
642
582

1,529

Non-core asset sales in 1HFY2013- attri around HK$ 101 million

Disposal of Riviera Plaza at Tsuen Wan in Jan 2013 — around HK$508 million
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No of units sold
(1Jan 13 -24 Feb 13)

4
45
59

649

757

Total units
sold

19

66

863

701

1,231

2,880

Total units
unsold

28

Sold out

118

227

1,349

1,722

** Only 1,380 units were launched until Feb 2013




Hong Kong property launches

Key launches in 2013 Location NWD %  Total GFA Totalunits  Attri GFA  Attriunits  Land source
A. Presale consent application submitted
Park Signature - Lung Tin Tsuen project Yuen Long 100% 1,055,407 1,620 1,055,407 1,620 Agricultural
Austin Station project Site C (JV project)  South West KLN 50% 543,324 576 271,662 288 MTRC tender
The Woodsville - Tai Tao Tsuen project Yuen Long 100% 228,993 236 228,993 236 Agricultural
Hung Shui Kiu project Yuen Long 100% 79,664 98 79,664 98 Agricultural
B. Completed project pending for launching
Park Villa - Tong Yan Sun Tsuen project Yuen Long 100% 170,854 51 170,854 51 Agricultural
C. Old building redevelopment under non-consent scheme
Eight South Lane - South Lane project Kennedy Town 100% 40,137 100 40,137 100 Old building
Kwai Fong St project Happy Valley 87% 65,150 156 56,417 135 Old building
D. Pending to submit presale consent application
Double Cove Phase Il (JV project) Ma On Shan 32% 638,628 865 204,361 277 Agricultural
Total (units or GFA/ sq ft) 2,822,157 3,702 2,107,495 2,805

[!m New World Development Company Limited 7




Landbank replenishment in Hong Kong

2 new projects were acquired by public tenders

Mong Kok Sai Yee Street project - September 2012

NWD interest: 100% in residential/ 50% in commercial
Source: URA tender

GFA breakdown Attri. GFA (sq ft)
Residential 186,712
Commercial 26,673
Total 213,385

Tsuen Wan West Station project - January 2013

NWD interest: 80%/ JV with Vanke Property (Hong Kong)
Source: MTRC Tender

GFA breakdown Attri. GFA (sq ft)
Residential 540,017
Others 103,334
Total 643,351
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Hong Kong landbank (ready land and agricultural)

| Hong Kong ready landbank as at Feb 2013

Location
HK Island
- North Point
- Tin Hau
- Happy Valley
- Mid Levels
- Western District
Kowloon
- Tsim Sha Tsui & South-west Kln
- Mong Kok
- Kowloon East
- Hung Hom

New Territories

-Yuen Long & Tuen Mun
- Sha Tin & Ma On Shan
- Tsuen Wan
- Sai Kung
Total
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attri. GFA (sq ft)

690,269
229,320

337,064
56,417
26,334
41,134

4,474,071

7%

44%

3,592,368
213,385
631,639

36,679

5,086,645

49%

1,928,573
1,910,731
643,351
603,990
10,250,985

100%

Location

Yuen Long

Sha Tin/ Tai Po
Sai Kung

‘ Hong Kong farmland

Attri land area (sq ft)
12,913,500

2,386,000

2,162,000

1,100,000

Tuen Mun 120,000

18,681,500

Landbanking replenishment strategy:

equal emphasis on...

Public auction and tender

Old building redevelopment

Farmland conversion

%
69%
13%
11%

6%
1%
100%




Hong Kong property investment

Projects Atti GFA Avg occupancy
New World Tower, Central - Office 562,187 97%
New World Tower, Central - Retail 77,948 100%
Manning House, Central - Office 46,657 97%
Manning House, Central - Retail 63,383 100%
Pearl City, Causeway Bay 46,158 100%
K11, Tsim Sha Tsui 264,552 100%
Sogo, Tsim Sha Tsui 141,439 100%
Telford Plaza, Kowloon Bay 335,960 100%
Discovery Park Shopping Centre, Tsuen Wan 466,400 98%

Asset enhancement program

Completed
New World Tower in Central: new G/F duplex shop and additional retail area at 1/F were completed in Jan 2013
Discovery Park Shopping Centre in Tsuen Wan: phase 1 revamp was completed in Feb 2013
Pearl City in Causeway Bay: asset enhancement work was completed in Nov 2012

Under progress
Manning House in Central: asset enhancement has started in Dec 2012
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Hotel operations

HK hotels - satisfactory performance in ARR and average occupancy
Total 15 hotels with 6,976 rooms in HK, Mainland China and Southeast Asia

‘ Key hotels performance (Jul - Dec 2012)

Projects

Grand Hyatt Hong Kong
Renaissance Harbour View Hotel

Hyatt Regency Hong Kong, TST

Hyatt Regency Hong Kong, Sha Tin

NWD hotel portfolio

Location Hotels Rooms
Hong Kong 5 2,787
Mainland China 7 2,722
Southeast Asia 3 1,467
Total 15 6,976
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ARR (HK$)
3,317
2,126

2,104

1,344

NEW WORLD

B O!SIP IS TASTRIETRY

Avg occupancy

ROSEWOOD NEW WORLD

HOTELS & RESORTS

HOTELS

= Ultra luxury = Five star

75.8%
72.3%
89.6%
85.1%
pentahotels
= Selective
11
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One Step Forward

We create new living experience




