

FY2013 interim results announcement 27 February 2013



Disclaimer

IMPORTANT NOTICE

This presentation and the accompanying slides (the "Presentation") which have been prepared by New World Development Company Limited (the "Company") have been prepared and furnished solely for information purposes and do not constitute an offer, recommendation or invitation to subscribe for or purchase any securities and nothing contained herein shall form the basis of any contract or commitment whatsoever. This Presentation may not be reproduced or redistributed to any other person. In particular, these materials are not for distribution, directly or indirectly, in or into the United States (including its territories and possessions, any State of the United States and the District of Columbia). These materials do not constitute or form a part of any offer or solicitation to purchase or subscribe for securities in the United States or elsewhere.

The information contained in this Presentation has been taken from sources deemed reliable by the Company. However, no representation or warranty (express or implied) is given as to the accuracy or completeness of the information contained herein and none of the Company and/or its affiliated companies and/or their respective employees and/or agents accepts any responsibility or liability as to, or in relation to, the accuracy or completeness of the information and opinions contained in this Presentation or any other such information or opinions remaining unchanged after the issue thereof. There is no obligation to update, modify or amend this Presentation or to otherwise notify the recipient if any information, opinion, projection, forecast or estimate set forth herein, changes or subsequently becomes inaccurate.

You acknowledge and agree that the Company and/or its affiliated companies and/or their respective employees and/or agents has / have no responsibility or liability (express or implied) whatsoever and howsoever arising (including, without limitation for any claim, proceedings, action, suits, losses, expenses, damages or costs) which may be brought against or suffered by any person as a result of acting in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this Presentation and neither the Company, its affiliated companies nor their respective employees or agents accepts any liability for any error, omission or misstatement, negligent or otherwise, in this Presentation and any liability in respect of the Presentation or any inaccuracy therein or omission therefrom which might otherwise arise is hereby expressly disclaimed.

Certain statements contained in this Presentation may be statements of future expectations and other forward-looking statements that are based on third party sources and involve known and unknown risks and uncertainties. Forward-looking statements contained in this Presentation regarding past trends or activities should not be taken as a representation that such trends or activities will continue in the future. There is no obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise. You should not place undue reliance on forward-looking statements, which speak only as of the date of this Presentation.

The information contained in this Presentation is not to be taken as any recommendation made by the Company or any other person to enter into any agreement with regard to any investment.

By participating in this Presentation or by accepting any copy of the slides presented, you agree to be bound by the foregoing limitations.

Agenda

- 1 Corporate structure
- 2 Financial highlights
- 3 Hong Kong property development
- 4 Hong Kong property investment
- 5 Hotel operations

Corporate structure



Hong Kong Property **Development and Investment**

NWS (HK stock code: 659)

Infrastructure & Service

61.0%

NWCL (HK stock code: 917)

Mainland Property

69.8%

NWDS (HK stock code: 825)

Mainland Department Store

72.3%

As at 31 December 2012

Financial highlights

(HK\$ million)	1HFY2013	1HFY2012		Change
Revenues	24,455.0	19,103.1	1	28.0%
Total segment results	9,126.2	7,159.8	\uparrow	27.5%
Other gains, net	688.2	1,584.7	\downarrow	56.6%
Changes in fair value of investment properties	5,650.7	1,852.3	\uparrow	205.1%
Profit attributable to shareholders	9,985.9	5,223.8	\uparrow	91.2%
Underlying profit	4,099.9	2,825.6	\uparrow	45.1%
	31 Dec 2012	30 Jun 2012		
Net debt (HK\$bil)	59.8	57.8		
Total equity (HK\$bil)	171.7	158.0		
Net gearing (%)	34.8	36.6		

Financial highlights

Segment results (HK\$ million)	1HFY2013	1HFY2012		Change
Property development	4,215.9	3,262.5	1	29.2%
Property investment	1,716.5	924.0	\uparrow	85.8%
Service	881.8	932.2	\downarrow	5.4%
Infrastructure	1,301.9	1,292.1	\uparrow	0.8%
Hotel operations	336.4	327.2	↑	2.8%
Department stores	361.1	369.3	\downarrow	2.2%
Telecommunications	125.2	81.6	\uparrow	53.4%
Others	187.4	(29.1)	↑	NA
Total	9,126.2	7,159.8	↑	27.5%

Hong Kong property sales

Contracted sales, as at 24 Feb 2013

Key projects	Launch date	No of units sold (1 Jan 12 – 30 Jun 12)	No of units sold (1 Jul 12 – 31 Dec 12)	No of units sold (1 Jan 13 – 24 Feb 13)	Total units sold	Total units unsold
The Masterpiece	Aug 09	13	6		19	28
The Signature	Mar 12	60	2	4	66	Sold out
The Riverpark	Jun 12	521	297	45	863	118
Double Cove	Sep 12	Not yet launched	642	59	701	227
The Reach **	Oct 12	Not yet launched	582	649	1,231	1,349
Total		594	1,529	757	2,880	1,722

** Only 1,380 units were launched until Feb 2013

- 2 new projects launched in 1HFY2013
 - Double Cove at Ma On Shan Sep 2012
 - □ The Reach at Yuen Long Oct 2012
- □ Non-core asset sales in 1HFY2013 attri around HK\$ 101 million
- Disposal of Riviera Plaza at Tsuen Wan in Jan 2013 around HK\$508 million

Hong Kong property launches

riong Kong property lad		32223775376					
Key launches in 2013	Location	NWD %	Total GFA	Total units	Attri GFA	Attri units	Land source
A. Presale consent application submitted							
Park Signature - Lung Tin Tsuen project	Yuen Long	100%	1,055,407	1,620	1,055,407	1,620	Agricultural
Austin Station project Site C (JV project)	South West KLN	50%	543,324	576	271,662	288	MTRC tender
The Woodsville - Tai Tao Tsuen project	Yuen Long	100%	228,993	236	228,993	236	Agricultural
Hung Shui Kiu project	Yuen Long	100%	79,664	98	79,664	98	Agricultural
B. Completed project pending for launch	B. Completed project pending for launching						
Park Villa - Tong Yan Sun Tsuen project	Yuen Long	100%	170,854	51	170,854	51	Agricultural
C. Old building redevelopment under non-consent scheme							
Eight South Lane - South Lane project	Kennedy Town	100%	40,137	100	40,137	100	Old building
Kwai Fong St project	Happy Valley	87%	65,150	156	56,417	135	Old building
D. Pending to submit presale consent application							
Double Cove Phase II (JV project)	Ma On Shan	32%	638,628	865	204,361	277	Agricultural
Total (units or GFA/ sq ft)			2,822,157	3,702	2,107,495	2,805	

Landbank replenishment in Hong Kong

2 new projects were acquired by public tenders

Mong Kok Sai Yee Street project – September 2012

NWD interest: 100% in residential/ 50% in commercial

Source: URA tender

GFA breakdown Attri. GFA (sq ft)

Residential 186,712

Commercial 26,673

<u>Total</u> <u>213,385</u>

Tsuen Wan West Station project – January 2013

NWD interest: 80%/ JV with Vanke Property (Hong Kong)

Source: MTRC Tender

GFA breakdown Attri. GFA (sq ft)

Residential 540,017

Others 103,334

<u>Total</u> <u>643,351</u>

Hong Kong landbank (ready land and agricultural)

Hong Kong ready landbank as at Feb 2013

Location	attri. GFA (sq ft)	%
HK Island	<u>690,269</u>	<u>7%</u>
- North Point	229,320	
- Tin Hau	337,064	
- Happy Valley	56,417	
- Mid Levels	26,334	
- Western District	41,134	
Kowloon	<u>4,474,071</u>	<u>44%</u>
- Tsim Sha Tsui & South-west Kln	3,592,368	
- Mong Kok	213,385	
- Kowloon East	631,639	
- Hung Hom	36,679	
New Territories	<u>5,086,645</u>	<u>49%</u>
- Yuen Long & Tuen Mun	1,928,573	
- Sha Tin & Ma On Shan	1,910,731	
- Tsuen Wan	643,351	
- Sai Kung	603,990	
Total	10,250,985	<u>100%</u>

Hong Kong farmland

Location	Attri land area (sq ft)	%
Yuen Long	12,913,500	69%
Fanling	2,386,000	13%
Sha Tin/ Tai Po	2,162,000	11%
Sai Kung	1,100,000	6%
Tuen Mun	120,000	1%
Total	18,681,500	100%

Landbanking replenishment strategy: equal emphasis on...

Public auction and tender

Old building redevelopment

Farmland conversion

Hong Kong property investment

Projects	Atti GFA	Avg occupancy
New World Tower, Central - Office	562,1 <mark>87</mark>	97%
New World Tower, Central - Retail	77,948	100%
Manning House, Central - Office	46,657	97%
Manning House, Central - Retail	63,383	100%
Pearl City, Causeway Bay	46,158	100%
K11, Tsim Sha Tsui	264,552	100%
Sogo, Tsim Sha Tsui	141,439	100%
Telford Plaza, Kowloon Bay	335,960	100%
Discovery Park Shopping Centre, Tsuen Wan	466,400	98%

Asset enhancement program

Completed

- New World Tower in Central: new G/F duplex shop and additional retail area at 1/F were completed in Jan 2013
- Discovery Park Shopping Centre in Tsuen Wan: phase 1 revamp was completed in Feb 2013
- □ Pearl City in Causeway Bay: asset enhancement work was completed in Nov 2012

Under progress

Manning House in Central: asset enhancement has started in Dec 2012

Hotel operations

- HK hotels satisfactory performance in ARR and average occupancy
- Total 15 hotels with 6,976 rooms in HK, Mainland China and Southeast Asia

Key hotels performance (Jul - Dec 2012)

Projects	ARR (HK\$)	Avg occupancy
Grand Hyatt Hong Kong	3,317	75.8%
Renaissance Harbour View Hotel	2,126	72.3%
Hyatt Regency Hong Kong, TST	2,104	89.6%
Hyatt Regency Hong Kong, Sha Tin	1,344	85.1%

NWD hotel portfolio

Location	Hotels	Rooms
Hong Kong	5	2,787
Mainland China	7	2,722
Southeast Asia	3	1,467
Total	15	6,976











Selective

New World Development Company Limited



One Step Forward

We create new living experience